

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2025

Date of Order: 15.05.2025

Shri. Mattie Shira & 173 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, GA (For R 1&4)
Mr. A. Kumar, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. O.A.I. Bang, Adv. (For R 2&3)

Heard Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned GA is present and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1 and 4, Mr. A. Kumar, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. O.A.I. Bang, learned counsel are present and accept notice on behalf of the respondents No. 2 and 3, so no further notice is called for upon these respondents.

The subject matter in issue is with regard to an eviction notice served upon the petitioners by the respondents No. 2 and 3, who are seeking their eviction from land allegedly acquired by the Corporation.

List this matter on 29th May, 2025 for affidavit/instructions.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.05.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"