

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2025

Date of Order: 16.10.2025

Mattie Shira & 173 Ors.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, GA (For R 1&4).
Ms. O.A.I. Bang, Adv.(For R 2 &3).

Office note indicates that the Mediation proceedings was not successful. The order of the Mediator dated 15.09.2025, indicates that the same was due to network issues on the part of the respondents.

List this matter on 6th November, 2025 for hearing.

Affidavits to be filed, if necessary before the next date.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.10.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"