

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2025

Date of Order: 16.12.2025

Mattie Shira & Ors.

Vs. State of Meghalaya Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, GA (For R 1&4)
Ms. S. Laloo, Adv. (For R 2&3)

Though time was taken by the contesting respondents Nos. 2 & 3, to file affidavit, the same is not yet on board.

In the interest of justice, list this matter 13.02.2026.

It is expected that on the next date, the affidavit should be on board.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
16.12.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"